GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES & PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2331
ANSWERED ON 03.12.2019

SALE OF SCRAP

2331. SHRI SATYADEV PACHAURI:

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES #RI 3&3ier
T dileh 3¢IH HAT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the scrap and waste generated through heavy industries are disposed of;
(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the total revenue generated from sale of scrap to the Government from heavy industry?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES & PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
(SHRI PRAKASH JAVADEKAR)
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(@): YesSir.

(b)&(c): The total revenue generated from sale of scrap by major Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSESs) under administrative control of this Department for the financial year,
2018-19, is Rs.214.31 crores.
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